
SD County Register of Deeds 
County Title Name Address City  Zip Phone Email 
Aurora Register of Deeds Arlene Koch PO Box 397 Plankinton 57368 (605) 942-7161 rod@auroracountysd.gov 

Beadle Register of Deeds Judy Rodacker 450 3rd St SW Ste 206 Huron 57350 (605) 353-8412 JRodacker@beadlesd.org 
Bennett Register of Deeds Jaci Clifford PO Box 433 Martin 57551 (605) 685-6054 bcrod@gwtc.net 
Bon Homme Register of Deeds Sandra Frasier-Shaffer PO Box 3 Tyndall 57066 (605) 589-4217 registrar@bonhommecountysd.org 
Brookings Register of Deeds Beverly Chapman 520 3rd St Ste 120 Brookings 57006 (605) 696-8240 bchapman@brookingscountysd.gov 
Brown Register of Deeds Mariann Malsom 25 Market St Ste 3 Aberdeen 57401 (605) 626-7140 mariann.malsom@browncounty.sd.gov 

Brule Register of Deeds Glenda Andera 300 S Courtland St Ste 110 Chamberlain 57325 (605) 234-4434 brulrod@midstatesd.net 
Buffalo Register of Deeds Debra Morrison PO Box 174 Gann Valley 57341 (605) 293-3239 Buffalo.rod@midstatesd.net 
Butte Register of Deeds Julie Brunner 839 5th Ave Belle Fourche 57717 (605) 892-2912 julie.rod@buttesd.org 
Campbell Register of Deeds Mandy Horner PO Box 148 Mound City 57646 (605) 955-3505 registerdeed@valleytel.net 
Charles Mix Register of Deeds Julie Pavel PO Box 70 Lake Andes 57356 (605) 487-7141 jpavel@charlesmixcounty.gov 
Clark Register of Deeds Andrea Helkenn PO Box 294 Clark 57225 (605) 532-5363 rodhelkenn@itctel.com 
Clay Register of Deeds Lisa Terwilliger 211 W Main St Ste 202 Vermillion 57069 (605) 677-7130 lisa.terwilliger@claycountysd.org 
Codington Register of Deeds Ann Rasmussen 14 1st Ave SE Watertown 57201 (605) 882-6278 annr@codington.org 
Corson Register of Deeds Marcia Schell PO Box 256 McIntosh 57641 (605) 273-4395 corsonrod@sdplains.com 
Custer Register of Deeds Teri L. Morgan 420 Mt Rushmore Rd Custer 57730 (605) 673-8171 tlmorgan@custercountysd.com 
Davison Register of Deeds Danna Kolbeck 200 E 4th Ave Mitchell 57301 (605) 995-8616 dannak@davisoncounty.org 
Day Register of Deeds Jodi Berger 711 W 1st St Ste 202 Webster 57274 (605) 345-9506 rod@daycounty.org 
Deuel Register of Deeds Casey Severson PO Box 307 Clear Lake 57226 (605) 874-2268 dcrod@itctel.com 
Dewey Register of Deeds Deborah Goldade PO Box 117 Timber Lake 57656 (605) 865-3661 rod@deweycounty.biz 
Douglas Register of Deeds Kim Huebner PO Box 267 Armour 57313 (605) 724-2204 kim.huebner@douglas.sdcounties.org 
Edmunds Register of Deeds Gwen Geditz PO Box 386 Ipswich 57451 (605) 426-6431 gwen.geditz@midco.net 
Fall River Register of Deeds Melody Engebretson 906 N River St Hot Springs 57747 (605) 745-5139 registrar@frcounty.org 
Faulk Register of Deeds Liz Koens PO Box 309 Faulkton 57438 (605) 598-6228 faulkrod@venturecomm.net 
Grant Register of Deeds Rebecca Wellnitz 210 E 5th Ave Milbank 57252 (605) 432-4752 Rebecca.wellnitz@grantcountysd.us 
Gregory Register of Deeds Kerri Grim PO Box 437 Burke 57523 (605) 775-2624 kerrigrimrod@gwtc.net 
Haakon Register of Deeds Traci Radway PO Box 100 Philip 57567 (605) 859-2785 haakrod@gwtc.net 
Hamlin Register of Deeds Amber Raasch PO Box 56 Hayti 57241 (605) 783-3206 hamlincorod@itctel.com 
Hand Register of Deeds Suzy Wernsmann 415 W 1st Ave Miller 57362 (605) 853-3512 rod@handcountysd.org 
Hanson Register of Deeds Debra Zens PO Box 500 Alexandria 57311 (605) 239-4512 hansoncorod@triotel.net 
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SD County Register of Deeds 
County Title Name Address City  Zip Phone Email 
Harding Register of Deeds Sue Litzel PO Box 101 Buffalo 57720 (605) 375-3321 hcrod@sdplains.com 

Hughes Register of Deeds Patty Williams 104 E Capitol Ave Pierre 57501 (605) 773-7495 Patty.williams@co.hughes.sd.us 
Hutchinson Register of Deeds Julie Herrboldt 201 W Mentor St Rm 169 Olivet 57052 (605) 387-4217 jherrboldt@hutchinsoncounty.org 
Hyde  Register of Deeds Pam Hamlin 412 Commercial Ave SE Highmore 57345 (605) 852-2517 hyderod@venturecomm.net 
Jackson Register of Deeds Mitzi Mitchell PO Box 248 Kadoka 57543 (605) 837-2420 jacksoncountyrod@gmail.com 
Jerauld Register of Deeds Mette Ness PO Box 452 Wess. Sprgs. 57382 (605) 539-1221 rod@jerauldsd.com 

Jones Register of Deeds Terri Volmer PO Box 446 Murdo 57559 (605) 669-7104 rodjonesco@gmail.com 
Kingsbury Register of Deeds Caryn Hojer PO Box 146 De Smet 57231 (605) 854-3591 Rod1@kingsburycountysd.org 
Lake Register of Deeds Shirley Ebsen 200 E Center St Madison 57042 (605) 256-7614 lakerod@lake.sd.gov 
Lawrence Register of Deeds Davida Hansen PO Box 565 Deadwood 57732 (605) 578-3930 dhansen@lawrence.sd.us 
Lincoln Register of Deeds Becky Vander Broek 104 N Main Ste 130 Canton 57013 (605) 764-5661 bvanderbroek@lincolncountysd.org 
Lyman Register of Deeds Tracy Brakke PO Box 98 Kennebec 57544 (605) 869-2297 rod@lymancounty.org 
Marshall Register of Deeds Kalissa Stelzer PO Box 130 Britton 57430 (605) 448-2352 mcregister@venturecomm.net 
McCook Register of Deeds Laurie Schwans PO Box 338 Salem 57058 (605) 425-2701 mccookrod@triotel.net 
McPherson Register of Deeds Vicki Geffre PO Box 129 Leola 57456 (605) 439-3151 mcphersonrod@valleytel.net 
Meade Register of Deeds Lana Anderson 1300 Sherman St Ste 138 Sturgis 57785 (605) 347-2356 landerson@meadecounty.org 
Mellette Register of Deeds Stanley Krogman Sr. PO Box 183 White River 57579 (605) 259-3371 rod@mellettecounty.org 
Miner Register of Deeds Karla Neises PO Box 546 Howard 57349 (605) 772-5621 minerdeeds@minercountysd.org 
Minnehaha Register of Deeds Amanda Halsey 415 N Dakota Ave Sioux Falls 57104 (605) 367-4223 ahalsey@minnehahacounty.gov 
Moody Register of Deeds Brittany Bennett 101 E Pipestone Ave Ste C Flandreau 57028 (605) 997-3151 Mcrod1@moodycounty.net 
Oglala Lakota Register of Deeds Melody Engebretson 906 N River St Hot Springs 57747 (605) 745-5139 registrar@frcounty.org 
Pennington Register of Deeds Audra Casteel 130 Kansas City St #210 Rapid City 57701 (605) 394-2177 Audra.casteel@pennco.org 
Perkins Register of Deeds Heidi Stevens PO Box 127 Bison 57620 (605) 244-5620 heidi@perkinscounty.org 
Potter Register of Deeds Jamie Hageman 201 S Exene St Gettysburg 57442 (605) 765-9467 pcrod@venturecomm.net 
Roberts Register of Deeds Jay Tasa 411 2nd Ave E Ste 5 Sisseton 57262 (605) 698-7152 rcrod@robertscosd.gov 
Sanborn Register of Deeds Lynn Brueske PO Box 295 Woonsocket 57385 (605) 796-4516 lynnb@sanborncounty.net 
Spink Register of Deeds Sonja Muellenberg 210 E 7th Ave Redfield 57469 (605) 472-4588 spinkrod@nrctv.com 
Stanley Register of Deeds Patty Duffy PO Box 596 Fort Pierre 57532 (605) 223-7786 stanleycorod@midconetwork.com 
Sully Register of Deeds Lynette Murphy PO Box 265 Onida 57564 (605) 258-2331 sullyrod@venturecomm.net 
Todd Register of Deeds Kristin Assman 200 E 3rd St Winner 57580 (605) 842-2208 kassman@trippcounty.us 
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SD County Register of Deeds 
Tripp Register of Deeds Kristin Assman 200 E 3rd St Winner 57580 (605) 842-2208 kassman@trippcounty.us 
Turner Register of Deeds Amanda Rand PO Box 485 Parker 57053 (605) 297-3443 arand@turnercountysd.org 
Union Register of Deeds Debra Severson 209 E Main St Ste 210 Elk Point 57025 (605) 356-2191 ucrod@unioncountysd.org 
Walworth Register of Deeds Brenda DeToy PO Box 159 Selby 57472 (605) 649-7057 bdetoy@walworthco.org 
Yankton Register of Deeds Brian Hunhoff PO Box 694 Yankton 57078 (605) 260-4400 brian@co.yankton.sd.us 
Ziebach Register of Deeds Nannette Farlee PO Box 68 Dupree 57623 (605) 365-5165 ziebachrod@lakotanetwork.com 
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